entr

Council of European National
Top Level Domain Registries

CENTR Funding Model

Peter Van Roste
CENTR

13 February 2011
ccNSO Finance WG
San Francisco




CENTR anno 2011

CENTR Passport

Full name :  Council of European National Top Level Domain
Registries

Membership: 50 Full members (ccTLD registries from Europe and beyond)
10 Associate members (gTLD registries, ccTLDs outside Europe)
12 Observers

Staff: Brussels based secretariat with 4 staff




Membership Fee Structure

P



The ccNSO is not CENTR
CENTR is not the ccNSO

P




» Yearly budget = 700k Euro

« Membership => membership fee
- Can be waved

» Feeband choice is voluntary
 Members look at their peers
 Members assess the return they get
« 7 Feebands (2,5k — 45k)

» Weighted voting on financial issues

P




Fee band 1:
Fee band 2:
Fee band 3:
Fee band 4:
Fee band 5:
Fee band 6:
Fee band 7:

TOTAL

members in band

19 (39.58%)
8 (16.67%)
3 (6.25%)

2 (4.17%)

7 (14.58%)
4 (8.33%)

5 (10.42%)

Revenue

42500
56000
42000
39000
175000
128000
225000
707500

% of revenue

6.01%
7.92%
5.94%
5.51%
24.73%
18.09%
31.80%
100.00%



THE END!

Thanks for listening

enir

Council of European National
Top Level Domain Registries




