

## **CENTR Funding Model**

# Peter Van Roste CENTR

13 February 2011 ccNSO Finance WG San Francisco



### **CENTR** anno 2011

## **CENTR Passport**

Full name: Council of European National Top Level Domain

Registries

Membership: 50 Full members (ccTLD registries from Europe and beyond)

**10** Associate members (gTLD registries, ccTLDs outside Europe)

**12** Observers

Staff: Brussels based secretariat with 4 staff



# Membership Fee Structure



# The ccNSO is not CENTR CENTR is not the ccNSO



- Yearly budget = 700k Euro
- Membership => membership fee
  - Can be waved
- Feeband choice is voluntary
- Members look at their peers
- Members assess the return they get
- 7 Feebands (2,5k 45k)
- Weighted voting on financial issues



	members in band	Revenue	% of revenue
Fee band 1:	19 (39.58%)	42500	6.01%
Fee band 2:	8 (16.67%)	56000	7.92%
Fee band 3:	3 (6.25%)	42000	5.94%
Fee band 4:	2 (4.17%)	39000	5.51%
Fee band 5:	7 (14.58%)	175000	24.73%
Fee band 6:	4 (8.33%)	128000	18.09%
Fee band 7:	5 (10.42%)	225000	31.80%
TOTAL		707500	100.00%

#### THE END!

#### Thanks for listening

